AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM, 

COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING  THE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2024. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. Appropriations in the sum of Six Million, One Hundred Thirty-Four 

Thousand, Sixty-Three ($6,134,063) Dollars are hereby made from the sources indicated in Section 

2 hereof as follows: 

To Community Development Act Projects: 

Community Development: 2017-2022   $  2,860,097 

Home Investment Partnership Grants: 2016-2022      3,273,966